held today i.e., on 21st January, 2026 have approved the following allotment, in accordance with the 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2018 (the ‘SEBI ICDR’) and applicable rules: 

The allotment of 47,00,000 (Forty-Seven Lakh) Convertible Equity Warrants (‘Warrants’), each 
carrying a right exercisable by the warrants holder(s) to subscribe to 1 (One) Equity Share against 
each warrant at a price of Rs. 28/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Only) including premium of Rs. 18/- 
(Rupees Eighteen Only) each per Warrant, aggregating to Rs. 13,16,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores 
Sixteen Lakhs only), in respect of which 25% of the total consideration payable against each 
warant(s) has been received from the respective allottees as per the details set forth below: 

Sr. No. Name of the Proposed Allottees No. of warrants to be allotted 
1.